days of the fiscal year of the Board to which such Budget relates. 

(b) The Board’s Budget for such fiscal year sets forth appropriations and liabilities for the Board
during said period. 

(c) The Board requires to be levied, and it is necessary for the Board to levy, real estate taxes
in the amount of $4,043,977,121 (Four Billion, Forty-three Million, Nine Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand, 
One Hundred Twenty-one) for its 2026 Fiscal Year, as set forth in Section 2 of this Resolution. 

Section 2.  Levy.  There are levied for the Board’s Fiscal Year 2026, upon all taxable property in the City 
of Chicago, real estate taxes for the purpose of establishing and supporting free schools and defraying